(2) Entrusted loans

□Applicable    Not applicable

There was no entrusted loan in the company during the reporting period.

4. Other major contracts

□Applicable    Not applicable

There were no other major contracts in the company during the reporting period.

XVI. Explanation of other important matters

□Applicable    Not applicable

During the reporting period, there were no other major events that need to be explained.

   Guangdong Haid Group Co., Ltd.2024Full text of the annual report

125

XVII. Major events of the company's subsidiaries

□Applicable    Not applicable

   Guangdong Haid Group Co., Ltd.2024Full text of the annual report

126

Section Ⅶ Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase or decrease in this change (+, -) After this change

Quantity Proportion

Issue

new

shares

Bonus

shares

Provident

fund

conversion

other Subtotal Quantity Proportion

I. Shares subject

to sales

restrictions

1,189,472 0.07%   39,195 39,195 1,228,667 0.07%

1. State

shareholding

2. State-

owned legal

person holding

shares

3. Other

domestic shares
1,189,472 0.07%   39,195 39,195 1,228,667 0.07%

Of which:

domestic legal

person holdings

Domestic

natural person

holdings

1,189,472 0.07%   39,195 39,195 1,228,667 0.07%

4. Foreign

shareholding

Of which:

overseas legal

person holdings

Shares held

by foreign

natural persons

II. Unrestricted

Shares
1,662,560,498 99.93%

-

39,195
-39,195 1,662,521,303 99.93%

1. RMB

ordinary shares
1,662,560,498 99.93%

-

39,195
-39,195 1,662,521,303 99.93%

2.

Domestically

listed foreign

shares

3. Foreign

shares listed

overseas

4. Other

   Guangdong Haid Group Co., Ltd.2024Full text of the annual report

127

III. Total

number of

shares

1,663,749,970 100.00%   0 0 1,663,749,970 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

Applicable   □ Not applicable

During the reporting period, the company's newly hired senior executives led to changes in the number of

restricted shares locked by senior executives, which had no impact on the total number of shares of the company.

Approval of changes in shares

□Applicable    Not applicable

Transfer of share changes

□Applicable    Not applicable

The impact of share changes on financial indicators such as basic and diluted earnings per share, net assets per

share attributable to common shareholders of the company in the most recent year and the most recent period